

SHARP

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office & Factory

Gat.no. 686/4, Koregaon Bhima, Tal. Shirur

District, Pune Pin: 412 216.

Phones : (02137) 670000/01.

Website: www.sharpindialimited.com

Email ID: secretarial@sil.sharp-world.com

CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759

12/11/2025

To,

**Corporate Relationship Dept,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001**

Company Scrip Code: 523449

Subject: Newspaper publication of Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations).

Dear Madam/Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement published on 12th November, 2025 in the Financial Express (all editions) and Loksatta (Pune edition) pertaining to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Sharp India Limited

Chandranil Belvalkar

Company Secretary

Membership No.- A24015

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist : Pune - 412216

Phone No. : 02137 - 670000/0102 Email id: secretarial@sl.sharp-world.com

Website: www.sharpindialimited.com CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

₹ In lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended September 30, 2025	3 Months ended June 30, 2025	Corresponding 3 Months ended September 30, 2024	6 Months ended September 30, 2025	Corresponding 6 months ended September 30, 2024	Year ended March,31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.02	1.25	1.36	2.27	1.84	3.63
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	(527.09)	(517.19)	(478.67)	(1,044.28)	(963.01)	(1,928.71)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items)	(743.96)	(517.19)	(478.67)	(1,261.15)	(963.01)	(1,928.71)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary Items)	(743.96)	(517.19)	(478.67)	(1,261.15)	(963.01)	(1,928.71)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax))	(743.96)	(517.19)	(478.67)	(1,261.15)	(963.01)	(1,928.71)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value per share Rs.10/- each)	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(15,607.53)	(14,882.28)	(13,456.88)	(15,607.53)	(13,456.88)	(14,384.97)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised in respect of quarterly results)						
1)	Basic	(2.87)	(1.99)	(1.85)	(4.86)	(3.71)	(7.43)
2)	Diluted	(2.87)	(1.99)	(1.85)	(4.86)	(3.71)	(7.43)

During the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025, the Company incurred a loss of Rs. 743.96 Lakhs and 1261.15 Lakhs respectively. The accumulated losses of the Company as at September 30, 2025 are Rs. 17,918.91 Lakhs resulting into erosion of Net Worth. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. Despite the cessation of operations, the Company has continued to receive financial and operational support from Sharp Corporation, Japan, its majority shareholder and holding company. Sharp Corporation has provided a letter of support, reaffirming its commitment to extend such support until at least September 30, 2026.

The Management has reassessed the Company's financial position and performance in accordance with applicable accounting standards. While efforts are being made to explore alternate revenue streams, there is uncertainty regarding the time required to successfully identify and establish such streams. As a result, Management has concluded that for the purpose of accounting and financial statements, it would be prudent to consider the Company as not a going concern presently.

Therefore, the financial statements have been prepared on the basis of 'not going concern'. The Company has measured all their assets at lower of their estimated net realizable value and carrying amount, and liabilities at their settlement amounts, in accordance with the applicable Accounting Standards. Therefore, with respect to reinstatement of borrowings from related parties, there is an additional charge amounting to Rs. 216.87 Lakhs to the profit and loss account for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. This additional charge has been disclosed under the exceptional items with corresponding increase in the current and accumulated losses.

The figures for the previous period included in the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results are not comparable with those of the current period, as the previous period's financial results were prepared on a 'going concern' basis, whereas the financial results of current period have been prepared on a 'not going concern' basis.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and website of the company www.sharpindialimited.com

For Sharp India Limited

Makarand Date
Managing Director
DIN: 08363458

Place : Pune
Date : November 11, 2025



DME Development Limited

(A Wholly Owned Entity of NHAI)

Corp Office: NHAI Building, Plot G-5 & 6, Sector - 10,

Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075

CIN : U45202DL2020GOI368878 | PH: 011-25074100/25074200

Email: dmedl@nhai.org | Website: www.dmedl.in



STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(All amounts in INR Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30 th September 2025	30 th June 2025	30 th September 2024	30 th September 2025	30 th September 2024	31 st March 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	Audited
1.	REVENUE						
	Revenue from operations	97,797.45	96,671.17	18,700.00	1,94,468.63	18,700.00	2,21,012.77
	Other Revenue	2.73	18.75	-	21.47	-	59.91
	Total Revenue	97,800.18	96,689.92	18,700.00	1,94,490.10	18,700.00	2,21,072.68
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items)	(14,206.19)	8,953.74	(30,231.28)	(5,252.45)	(30,263.28)	(6,950.43)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items)	(14,206.19)	8,953.74	(30,231.28)	(5,252.45)	(30,263.28)	(6,950.43)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items)	(10,431.86)	6,545.05	(22,371.15)	(3,886.81)	(22,394.83)	(5,143.32)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(10,431.86)	6,545.05	(22,371.15)	(3,886.81)	(22,394.83)	(5,143.32)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share capital	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)						(5,143.32)
8.	Security Premium Account	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
9.	Net Worth	5,29,157.69	5,40,081.43	5,15,792.99	5,29,157.69	5,15,792.99	5,33,044.50
10.	Paid-up Debt Capital Outstanding Debt	44,31,567.56	44,52,312.83	41,93,679.06	44,31,567.56	41,93,679.06	44,52,308.72
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	8.37	8.24	8.13	8.37	8.13	8.35
13.	Earnings per equity share (of INR 100/- each):						
	(1) Basic (absolute value in INR)	(1.94)	1.22	(4.20)	(0.72)	(4.20)	(0.96)
	(2) Diluted (absolute value in INR)	(1.94)	1.22	(4.20)	(0.72)	(4.20)	(0.96)
14.	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debt service coverage ratio	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Debt Service Coverage ratio	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
17.	Interest service coverage ratio	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Notes:

- Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the same is available on the stock exchange(s) website www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com and Company's Website www.dmedl.in
- Pertinent disclosures w.r.t the additional information on the financial results referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE)/Bombay Stock Exchange(BSE) and can be accessed on their websites.
- The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10.11.2025.
- Previous period figures regrouped/arranged wherever necessary to compare with corresponding period.

For & on behalf of the Board
DME Development Limited

Sd/-
Ananta Manohar
Director & CFO

Date: 10.11.2025
Place: New Delhi

THE BUSINESS DAILY FOR DAILY BUSINESS

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



TATA POWER

The Tata Power Company Limited

Bombay House, 24 Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001

CIN : L28920MH1919PLC000567, Tel: (91 22) 6665 8282 e-mail : tatapower@tatapower.com Website: www.tatapower.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

₹ crore

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half-Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
a.	Total Income from Operations	15,544.91	18,035.07	15,697.67	33,579.98	32,991.29	65,478.24
b.	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and tax	1,679.90	1,619.46	1,912.87	3,299.36	3,403.21	6,441.67
c.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	1,679.90	1,619.46	1,772.87	3,299.36	3,263.21	6,319.62
d.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year	1,245.39	1,262.32	1,093.08	2,507.71	2,281.71	4,775.37
e.	Total Comprehensive Income	1,656.52	1,421.87	1,148.25	3,078.39	2,330.49	4,910.21
f.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: ₹ 1/- per share)	319.56	319.56	319.56	319.56	319.56	319.56
g.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	37,142.94	36,528.07	33,132.51	37,142.94	33,132.51	35,294.08
h.	Securities Premium Account	3,107.54	3,107.54	3,107.54	3,107.54	3,107.54	3,107.54
i.	Net worth	39,391.71	39,102.77	35,251.46	39,391.71	35,251.46	37,842.96
j.	Capital Redemption Reserve	514.47	514.47	514.47	514.47	514.47	514.47
k.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	146.25	198.78	363.81	146.25	363.81	198.78
l.	Outstanding Debt	70,647.53	65,552.75	58,809.69	70,647.53	58,809.69	63,461.09
m.	Earnings Per Equity Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (₹) (not annualised)						
(i)	Before Net Movement in Regulatory Deferral Balances						
	Basic	2.72	4.26	3.68	6.98	7.58	14.64
	Diluted	2.72	4.26	3.68	6.98	7.57	14.63
(ii)	After Net Movement in Regulatory Deferral Balances						
	Basic	2.88	3.31	2.90	6.19	5.94	12.42
	Diluted	2.88	3.31	2.90	6.19	5.93	12.41
n.	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	1.58	1.49	1.47	1.58	1.47	1.49
o.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (not annualised)	1.78	1.60	1.59	1.69	1.44	1.29
p.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.37	2.36	2.81	2.37	2.59	2.48
q.	Current Ratio (in times)	0.81	0.82	0.72	0.81	0.72	0.72
r.	Long Term Debt to Working Capital (in times)	(725.77)	23.97	(23.75)	(725.77)	(23.75)	(26.14)
s.	Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio (%) (not annualised)	0.87%	0.80%	1.68%	1.75%	3.53%	6.42%
t.	Current Liability Ratio (in times)	0.34	0.36	0.41	0.34	0.41	0.40
u.	Total Debts to Total Assets (in times)	0.43	0.41	0.41	0.43	0.41	0.40
v.	Debtors' Turnover Ratio (in number of days)	87	67	77	76	68	69
w.	Inventory Turnover Ratio (in number of days)	109	55	88	85	71	69
x.	Operating Margin (%)	16%	15%	17%	15%	15%	15%
y.	Net Profit Margin (%) including exceptional item	8%	7%	7%	8%	7%	7%

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th November, 2025.
- Standalone Financial information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR):

₹ crore

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half-Year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-25 (Audited)	30-Jun-25 (Audited)	30-Sep-24 (Audited)	30-Sep-25 (Audited)	30-Sep-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
a.	Total Income from Operations	2,625.01	5,285.20	4,889.44	7,910.21	10,663.56	22,359.44
b.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	581.94	668.81	1,195.33	1,250.75	2,147.17	3,615.32
c.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year	431.10	520.09	1,008.61	951.19	1,745.65	3,132.68

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tatapower.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of
THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED

PRAVEER SINHA
CEO & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN 01785164

Date: 11th November, 2025
Place: Mumbai



Bandhan Bank Limited
CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622;
Regd. Office: DN 32, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091;
Head Office: 12th to 14th Floors, Adventz Infinity@S,
BN 5, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091; Phone: +91-33-66090909;
Email: investors@bandhanbank.com; Website: www.bandhan.bank.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND INFORMATION ON REMOTE E-VOTING

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 110, 108 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Companies Act'), read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020 and General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 03/2025 dated September 22, 2025, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (the 'MCA Circulars'), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ('SS-2') issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'SEBI LODR'), and any other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), the Postal Ballot Notice dated October 30, 2025 has been sent by e-mail on **Tuesday, November 11, 2025** to all those Members of Bandhan Bank Limited (the 'Bank'), holding shares either in physical or in dematerialised form, whose names appeared in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners received from the National Securities Depository Limited ('NSDL') and the Central Depository Services (India) Limited ('CDSL') (collectively referred to as 'Depositories'), as on **Friday, November 07, 2025 ('Cut-off Date')**, and whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Bank/Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA'), namely, KFin Technologies Limited ('KFinTech') (in respect of shares held in physical form)/Depositories/Depository Participants ('DP') (in respect of shares held in dematerialised form) and made available to the Bank by the respective Depositories, for seeking the approval of the eligible Members of the Bank, on the following resolutions by means of Postal Ballot, only by way of remote electronic voting ('remote e-voting') process:

Sr. No.	Description of Resolutions	Type of Resolution
1.	Appointment of Mr. Avijit Mukerji (DIN: 03534116) as a Non-Executive Non-Independent Director of the Bank, with effect from September 25, 2025	Ordinary
2.	Appointment of Mr. Gauri Prosad Sarma (DIN: 09107885) as an Independent Director of the Bank, with effect from October 28, 2025	Special

In terms of the MCA Circulars, the requirement of sending physical copies of Postal Ballot Notice and Forms has been dispensed with. Accordingly, physical copies of Postal Ballot Notice, Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope have not been sent to any Member. Further, the MCA Circulars advise that the communication of assent or dissent of the Members would take place through the remote e-voting system only. The Bank has engaged the services of KFinTech as service provider to provide the platform facilitating the remote e-voting. Members may cast their votes remotely, on the dates mentioned herein below, using the e-voting platform of KFinTech. During this period, Members can cast their vote electronically, by selecting EVEN No. 9297.

A copy of the Postal Ballot Notice is also placed on the Bank's website at <https://bandhan.bank.in/postal-ballot>; websites of the stock exchanges - National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <https://www.nseindia.com/> and BSE Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com/>; and on the website of KFinTech at <https://evoting.kfintech.com/public/Downloads.aspx>.

The Board of Directors of the Bank has appointed CS Hansraj Jaria, Practising Company Secretary (FCS No.: 7703/CP No.: 19394), failing him, CS Rakesh Agrawal, Practising Company Secretary (FCS No.: 8792/CP No.: 9014), to act as the Scrutiniser to conduct and scrutinise the Postal Ballot through remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner, in accordance with the Companies Act, and the Rules made thereunder.

All the Members are hereby informed that:

- The special businesses as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice will be transacted through remote e-voting only;
- Remote e-voting shall commence from **Wednesday, November 12, 2025 at 9:00 A.M. (IST)** and end on **Thursday, December 11, 2025 at 5:00 P.M. (IST)**;
- Remote e-voting module shall be blocked at **5:00 P.M. on Thursday, December 11, 2025** and no Member shall be allowed to cast vote thereafter;
- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories/KFinTech as on the Cut-off Date, i.e., **Friday, November 07, 2025**, only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting;
- Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, he/she shall not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again;
- The voting right(s) of Members shall be in proportion to their share in the total paid-up voting equity share capital of the Bank, as on the Cut-off Date, i.e., **Friday, November 07, 2025**, subject to the provisions of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949, as amended;
- A Person who is not a Member of the Bank as on the Cut-off Date should treat the Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only;
- The manner in which the Members holding shares in dematerialised/physical form or who have not registered their email addresses can cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting are provided in the Postal Ballot Notice available on the websites of the Bank, the Stock Exchanges and KFinTech. Additionally, in terms of SEBI Master Circular dated November 11, 2024, individual Members holding shares in demat mode, can register directly with the depository or through their demat account, to access e-voting page of KFinTech, without having to register again with KFinTech for participating in the e-voting process. The detailed procedure in this regard has been explained in the Postal Ballot Notice;
- In case of any query and/or grievance, in respect of voting by electronic means, Members may refer to the Help & Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and remote e-voting User Manual available at the downloads section of <https://evoting.kfintech.com/> or contact Mr. Bhaskar Roy, Vice President (Unit: **Bandhan Bank Limited**) of KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Building, Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Rangareddi, Telangana, India-500 032, or e-mail at evoting@kfintech.com or call KFinTech's Toll-Free No. 1800-309-4001 for any further clarification(s), or write to Mr. Indranil Banerjee, Company Secretary of the Bank, at registered office or at

